
Gary Mack 	 10/20/84 

XXAS-TV 
P.O. Box 1780 
'Fort Worth, TX 76101 

Dear Gary, 

The FBI's 8/17 and 10/4 letters appeaf to be normal. There is a questionable 

sentence but I doubt it has significance. his is the ststement that all the DL 

-records are preprocessed and at FBIHQ. The'possibility of significance is it the 

DL copy or copies of the Moorman pix were not sent to FBIHQ. 

LATour letter to the former Mary Moorman is quite good. I look forward to the 

::rest of what we discussed on this. 

For my own purposes I'm separating the copies of the records the FBI sent you 

for filing by subject with a copy of this, the Jean Hill stuff with Moorman. I 
read it some hours 40 but recall nothing new in the 400rman records. 

All are FBIHQ records. 105-82555-2028 refers to seyeral items by their 

npmbers in previous correspondence. When we spoke you thought they'd excised 
:what relates to Item 13 because of the white space. I think not, that it would have 

been t6Ibd out if excised, and that they started on the next page* because they 

iwere close to the bottom of that page. 

I find it interesting that DL did not in any of these records disclose to 

-FBIHQ that it bad made any copy, even after HQ raised the question. I do not 

-believe that once the question was raised it kept any secrets from FBIHQ, so 

pt.Sume there are other records, even if the matter was handled by phone. 

After going over these records I see no explanation for the selection of 

Hirrelevant records included in what was sent you. I presume it was some kind of 

eccident, perhaps parts of several other requests. 

When you told me about the 1965 Philip Geraci records I wondered about the 

—,FBI's interest as of thee but the records are self-explanatory and also accurate. 

Albeit incomplete. An explanation is in order. 

That 4eraci and the other boys planned those right-wing extremist operations 

is correct and they were properly reported to the FBirby Jeff Parish and to others 

by the FBI. I conducted a fairly complete investigation of Geraci for other 

reasonsw  interviewed his father, his mother twice and him the second time I spoke 

to the mother, in the presence(indeed, home) of the family lawyer *t my arranging. 

.That the FBI carried its work no farthur, or its interest, appears to be a little 

-','w.nusual and I'm inclined to believe that it did, whether or not those additional 

records are omitted by accident. There was another young person involved, a girl 

xho was both a source-informer forme and a narcfink. She is not mentioned. It is 
she who metgeraci when he returned to N.O., and then something out of the ordinary 

-...;:happened. He went to see Bringuier, who instead of informing his parents or the 

arranged for him to stay at a dive known as The Silver Dollar, and there he 

was the victim of a gangbang. (I think the boy was gay and that he was honest with me.) 

',This and another Bringuier factor may account for the incompleteness of what was 

.sent you. The other factor is that Bringuier was, as I told you, a liar to have an 
alibi for something else. Bringuier placed the date of Oswald's visit to him at 

8/5/63 (also in other records 8/2) and thus, because of the raid on Ricardo Davis' 

80-called camp on the other side of Lake Pontchartrain Bringuier was suspicious. 

'The initial FBI reports quote *Oa Garaci as placing the date as perhaps in July. 
.'(The raid was 7/31.) They also quote Geraci as saying this was his first visit to 

Bringuier. His first visit was much earlier. I have copies of receipts Bringuier 

tuceopitugaItull, as I recall, in dune, provided by father and mother fr
om a shoe- 



Philip was in Vietnam when I saw the parents, and both were cooperative. I 
taped the interview and played the tape back to them for any comment. None. 

The mother's recollection was quite clear. Philip and Vance Blalock were both 
in the CAP and wanted tiings for their uniform, perhaps overseas cape. The mother 
had a dental appointment not far from or in the French Quarter, it was right after 
the end.of the school term, and she drove the boys to the Quarter for them to get 
What they wanted. That was the first time Philip was there. (lie was to see Bringuier 
:fairly often afterward.) So the actual time was not long after LHO got to NO and 
Coincided roughly with his getting his literature and picketing the Wasp. 

With regard to the older gay "Nsrio," the father told me more, where he picked  
boys up, of complaining to school authorities, and the other descriptions, from him, 
the girl and I'm not now sure, Philip, it may have been Mario Bermudez, a Shaw crony. 

emphasize may because it also may not have been and there is no certainty. 

NO put two different file numbers on its copies of the first two record, 105-
2467 on the 5/5/65 teletype and 100-2467 on the 5/6/65 airtel. 105 = Foreign 

-fiodnteriatelligence and 100= Subversive Matter. The airtel also is on a printed 
.lorm, with boxes to be checked. "Bombing Matters" is checked, "Racial Matters" isn't. 
But "Bombing Matters" is not ordinarily filed in 100 or 105. Ordinarily 174, and the 
Original at FBIHQ was filed in 174-1-133?7. (Somehow the 2467 seems familiar but I 
peanot place it.) 

What appears to be unusual and I think indicates an omitted record or records 
is not correcting the coNtradiction in N.O. file numbers. Either N.O., FBIHQ or 

%ljeth would have done this. 

I have a copy of the Jeff. P 	juvenile report and as I recall it the name 
of the sergeant is ppelled "Boerne.' I thift it is very unlikely that he did not 
provide his later info, which involved i'ringuier and the gangbang (as I recall 
given as a single rather than a gang) and the girl's role and what then happened to 
Philip (jmental hospitalization) to the FBI. Not included in what you got. 

Also odd is the,  fact thatrno of the 1965 records bears a visible FBIHQ file #. 
It is both Not Recorded and serialized on the TT of 5/5, not normal, and only the 
serial numbers appear on the others. Most likely Oswald, 1001-82555, but amid be JFK, 
62-109060. 

Id iinfise odd is the fact that the Lowell Brendle records which follow also 
follow in alphabetical serialization of 5414, Geraci ending with.Rand Brendle 

:.-beginning. with C. (This might be from later insertion into a file or from a purpose 
_other than filing serialization.) A now FBIHQ, file # is given these records. Tdo of 
the FBIHQ #s at the end of F are known to me, 104401 has John Birch Society records 
and 107261 MinUtemen records. 6241tiscellaneous, non-subversive. This story, of 
there  porter trying to get a rifle when he u3ed the name "Hidell," is well known. 
(I ean(t make out the San Antonio record, also F, and I'm placing this in- MY 
jflein's file.)4(44k4..) 

The remaining records relate to hoorman and Bill, from 105-82555. In a sense a 
little provocative but not inconsistent is Hill's statement that she "saw the lip 
hair on the back of" JFK's head "ayllit." Not the top of the head. That a pie of 
scalp went more or less up is not new. Noi FBI followup on this indicated here. 

 ' (Serial 2677.) On p.3 Hill says that a federal agent asked her how she felt when 
'bullet hit near here feet. This suggests that if you can locate her you s 
:the picture I suggested you ask Schott to look at, the one with an 	with buddy 
Walthers, picking something up not far from where Hill had been. 	2555-3464, that 
no exhibit numbers were assigned by DL to the four Polaroids of Tip)it's wounds 
Alecause DL did not know if HQ would be giving them to the Commission reflects the 
;general field office knowledge that the FBI waa not giving everything to the 



3" 

Commission and it unusual in that the FBI required its own identification numbers 
for its own purposes and investigation. It knew the Tippit killing was included in 
the CommiSsion's mandate, too. 

But in not giving these to the Commission, if in the end it didn't, the 
?BI was exercising a kind of control over the Commission. kMy file, FBI Commission 
•xelations.also Tippit killing.) 

Please excuse my haste in this. IV been away for two days, which is very 
• unusual and as tiring, 4knd I'm trying tø catch up. you have any questions, please 

Good luck on the rest of-the project, 

94= 'Research. Matters" but is actually used for propaganda, lobbying, the media 
and publishing and. FBI contacts, etc. 111 m44$4 dko 42/7 
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TAMPA :62-633) 

OH:JER OF RIFLES FROM KLEIN'S SPORTING GOODS, INC., CHICAGO, 

FOUR TWENTY NINE SIXTY FIVE. MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION 

CoNCERNING. 

1. !, 

RE CGTEL TO BUREAU AND TP FIVE FIVE SIXTY FIVE AND BUTEL CALL 

TODAY. 

DISCREET PK:7EXT CALLS DEVELOPED LOLL 3RANDLE CURRENTLY 

DIPLOYED AS FEA7jRE WRITER FOR ST. PETERSBURG TIMES, DAILY • 

!NEWSPAPER PUBLIS...ED ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA. BRANDLE AND WIFE, 

TAIMA, RESIDE SIX FOUR ZERO FOUR PELICAN DRIVE SOUTH, ST. PETERSBURG 

AND 	ELSE 	THAT ADDRESS. NO 7,EFER::NOE TO ANY XIUELL IN 

LOCAL -.::ECTCR:ES. NO DEROGATORY REFERENCES TAMPA INDICES. 

REFER TO TAMPA LETTER TO BUREAU ELEVEN FIVE SIXTY FOUR 

JOHN BIRCH SOCIETY, BUFILE SIXTY TWO DASH ONE ZERO FOUR -

FOUR ZERO ONE, TAMPA FILE ONE HUNDRED DASH NINETY ONE, WHICH 

ENCI.C3ED ST. PETERSBURG TIMES ARTICLE DATED TEN TWENTY NINE SIXTY 

F% :7 LOWELL BRA0:DLE HEADED QUOTE ST. PETERSBURG BIRCHERS TOLD TO 

3ELVES, BUY GliS FOR CHILDREN UNQUOTE. BRANDLE IS CRITICAL OF 
■•••••■• 3IRCH SOCIETY IN HIS WRITING. 

,%I.RMAIL COPY TO CHICAGO. 	. 
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. VI:1) 1 	(I. • .:NMENT 

Belmont 
	

:,:ay 7, 1965 

: I 

DeLoach 
Sullivan 
Conrad 
Belmont 
Rosen 
Malley 
Shroder 
Raupach 

- 
, 	, 

• r-ve, 	. 
71.5 - • -- 
Heim,. - 
gunay 

1- Mr. 
nosen;,, 	 1- Mr. 

1- Mr. 
1- Mr. 

OF RIFLE FROM 	 Mr. 
7::LEIN'S SPORTING GOODS, INC., 	1- Mr. 
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, 	 1- Mr. 
t.PRIL 29, 1965 	 1- Mr,. 
LISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCE;;NING 

',, 

This concerns the individual who stttemptod 
purchase a rifle from Klein's Sporting Goods, Inc., 
Illinois, utilizing the name "A. J. Hidell," return 
6404 Pelican Drive, South, St. Petersburg, Florida. 
determined that the only resident at this addrecs is 

;Lowell Brandle, feature writer for "The St. Petersbu 
'It is a well known fact Lee Harvey Oswald purchased 
assassination rifle -lam noin's Sporting Goods, Iii:.. 
the name "A. Hidell." Attached is a teletype to Tnu 
instructing that Brandle be thoroughly interviewed. 

to 
Chicago, 
address 
Tampa 

rg Times." 
the 
, under 
Pa 

W.CKGROUND:  

- Chicago Division by teletype 5/5/65 advieLl 

Vice-President of Klein's Sporting Goods, Inc., tha;;.:,„at.WVLK  

i 	

1265 

informaton was received from Mr. William J. Wradma, 	\ 

order for a 30.06 Enfield "Sporter" rifle with a variable 
zhree to seven power scope had been received from aa 
individual utilizing the name "A. J. Hidell", 640.1 2.:lican 	P .)..7ive, South, St. Petersburg, Florida. Mr. Waldmaa determined 
--.hrough a "source" of his that one Lowell Brandle resided .:t this address who was a reporter for "The St. Petersburg 
Times." He said due to the "bizarre implications" Nicin's 	A 
definitely was not filling the order and,felt,,t,he 
be advised. 	 _ 

N!-  a;':Cf"IRDLD 
Tampa has determined Lowell Z ,aaildil3is ra feature 

witer for "The St. Petersburg Times" and resides at 6,104 
Pelican Drive, South, St. Petersburg, Florida,-with-ills wife. 
In addition, there were no references in the St. Petersburg 

- City Directories for "Hidell." Tampa and Bureau indices 
reveal no derogatory information concerning Brandle and 
he has previously written several :avorable articles about 
the Bureau and in addition has written articles in which hevas 

.0.:R:mas (9) 	 C017::NUZD - CVLR 
• 
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...moranc:um to Mr. Belmont. 
GUDA OF 'RIFLE TROM 	SPOUTING GOODS, INC. 

c:itical of the John Birch Society, one of which was dated 
2N29/64, wherein he states in effect the Bircher's were 

to o-m themselves and buy guns for children. The 
editor of "The St. Petersburg Times" is Mr. Courtland 
f.nderson. It is noted we had cordial relations with this 
newspaper until October 14, 1964, when the paper printed 
in an editorial critical parts of the infamous babk "The 
21;1 Nobody Knows" written by Fred J. COok. In theMarch 26, 
1965 issue of this paper they took another "pot shot" at 
the Bureau by publishing an article captioned "Distorted 
Crime Rate Figures." In response to this article a letter 
was directed to the editor, Mr. Anderson, dated 4/2/65, 
which set the facts, as relating to this article, straight. 

Consideration was given to the fact whether the 
ordering of this weapon under a fictitious name was a violation 
of the Postal Laws. Liaison Section contacted the Post 
Office Department and Mr. Saul Mendel, Assistant General 
Counsel, Post Office .Department, advised that based on 
available facts he did not believe a violation of Postal 
Laws was involved in this instance. 

Further, it is noted the ordering of this weapon 
which was not shipped does not constitute a violation of 
either the National Firearms Act or the Federal Firearms 
Act. The National Firearms Act deals generally with a 
weapon with a barel of less than 15 inches in length or 
a machine gun and such weapon has been unlawfully trans- 
parted, possessed or imported and the identification marks 
obliterated or changed. The Federal Firearms Act concerns- 
the possession of a weapon or transportation thereof by 
a person who has been convicted of a felony. 

In view of circumstances surrounding this matter 
it is believed we shoula interview Brandle to determine 
if he did order. the rifle and, if so, his purpose in using 
the name "A. J. Hidell." Attached for approval is an.airtel. 
to Tampa instructing Brandle be immediately interviewed. 
Aesults of interview will be furnished to U. S. Secret. 
Service,'which agency has been advised of the information 
'developed-in thiscase.,De:lartment being,advised. ..  
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1- Mr. Sullivan 
1- Mr. Conrad 
1- Mr. Belmont 
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1- Mr. Malley 
1- Mr. Shrodcr 
1- Mr. Raupach 
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CO Rosen to Belmont r.emo 5/7/65, R.:.:11:mas.: 
• 

Information concerning Drandle contained in DufilP:: 
62-104401-2320; 62-107261-613; and 04-34091-21, 2(3 
file also contains inforn tido re "The St. Petersburg Times." 
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5 6 mA,Y71-10-6-5- - Agent in Charge  
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ca-J,7 of t.".“'s airtel is being su.....cfnit.t.er.: to tile r. 
171 '--aso c.-1" 	ices for i oi2±1on 	sincetes...foject 

z....- )1-..,ears to 	ol:c.-.1-2-ting in V.:is area. 
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1.%ntot5/11/35 

Tsi tne inow: 	4- 	  • (Typo in plaint,: xt or cod4:1 

IRTEL 
(P riority) 

1 	 DIRECTOR, FBI 
1 

1 

	F201: 	SAC, CHICAGO (62-6318)* 	
/ f 

.) SUBJECT: ca-fin OF RIFLE Facn 
.:N's SPORTING GOODS, 

CHLCAGO, 
4/BS/Z5 

LISCELLANECUS 	 •INFOR=TION CONC::RNING 

Re Chicago teletype dated 5/5/65, Chicago airtel dated 
,./5/G5, and Bureau airtel dated 5/7/65. 

; . J 
: , \ ' ) 

' . X 

..4 .1  
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, • ,:, 
. • ; 	 The Chicago Division will continua to fo1b' this , . 

, 4  tib-r matter u-tal completion of interview requested by Bura.0 in ... • ti ! 	.a.''..,renced communication of 5/7/3:,... -2'.:. further inforL:. -zion . A., . ; .:; - -   
' 	-_...tediate.:4 .1.urncsh at to the Bureau and intei7sted b::fices. 

	

' 	-,-,ardin-.  this matter develops, th:..: Chicago Office wfll 

	

. 	- 	.: . 	..,...  

11 	

i. ni  

:-.1 ■.1.; 	i$102°6 VialCl'aca.go airtel dated 5/3/35 the Bureau 
.urnishad wit,t.tthe--'3riginal envelope, handwritten order and 

"N• i -4; - 	dwrittti7:::ffidkit as furnished by :ITCHELL J. SCIBOR, 
t 	:...- 	 : 	 :RED. 7: 	:)......:..,.....„-  

(J./.■ Bureau (:'nc•C:N•3) (RM)'• : 	-- ' 	'..1 	\ 	........., ■ A..... , 	 • 	. 

11. Tampa -(62-3nS) (Enc. 1) (EM) (Info) _ - -- - \ j * 	.: 
1 - .Chicag9 45.7 
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Sent  	" 	Per 
Spec. Agent-in Charge 

y separate communication 1 copy of described LBM 
t\lhas been furnished the U.S. Secret Service at Chicago, 

• 

Submitted herewith for the Bureau is the original and 
copies of a letterhead memorandum setting forth tfcri:.ation 

„ncerning captioned matter. 

Submitted herewith is 1 copy of described LHM for the, 
information of the Tampa Division. 

/ 	
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-UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Ur' JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. Chil..aGo, Illinois 

May 11, 1961 

oap.4 Cl :MK F,42 
KLidN'S ,UPOhiiNG 
1:44:04POVti.D, CHICAGO, 
ILLINOIS, APRIL 29, 1963 
M/LLAN;;CUS 'NM:M.1'1'10N CONV*44N1NG 

	

!lav 	 Vr. 	 4. wnldnln, V) L. Pr„:541d.Int, 
KV.tio's :ip,yrting GQi4,17j, 	 :J;:) 	ti3.11son 

adtis-.:d :ha .:h1::!::70 
ot Invostigation (1K+1), that his firm was in r.::i:.!)pt CL a 

firearms order postmaiked April 29, 19O'6, from elle A. J. Hidalt", 

d404 Pelican Diive South, St. Patarshurg, ilorida. Also an,Aosed 

was a money ord.2r iu the amount of $33.2a. A hondwritt-ma affidavit 

apparantlj from A. J. flidoll was also enolos*d with the firearms 
order in which Hidell advised he was or age, was not an alian, 

ec.caytt 	4:n1-tr 

t4t. ?4%1:p.lan advind thli 0:4 
pal eaan 	at: a rnult of 4loin's Spotting Goods, In:ttr- 

giorard, advarcisam.inc appearing in a aational 	 lipon 

'- receipt oi the order, one of Klein's order clertts noti:ed the 

'name of -A, J. Hidall" and bovause tha Xlain's firm had sold 
. the rlfle.osud in the assassination of President John Y. Xenaudy 

ondar thaC name, the matter was brought to the attention of 

Mr. italdman. Because of the unusual aspet.t of this order, Zr. 

Aaldnan stated, ha talephonfcallj contated a-scur-e-  of his in 

St. Poiersburg, Florida. Ii suhseluently L..arn.:d that no owl 

,)y 	 oi U1411.1 7As '411utirn to rtisi'.! al tip. PAI:nn Drivo 

addrs. Ur. 	 '24cur- " kd.znt.111:4 a 2..;:-.14;rai, a.. 
Vriva south, 	P:tors!-:or4, Flori:0, 	oils Lowell 

.it-nalia, 	 oi 	 ;..:Levslyorg 

Mr. 4.11=.1=tn t-i4•isold that 	 d.:Liait11; wo..1J 

jill the order io cp:.fuLton. 1LJ addA that l'‘J.:ous..! of th.-..irarra 

	

O. 	4;r4i:r, ha £.1.t thl maitel !Orytil 

t•) th.) ittLunti*n CO L2 	ii.  



111•111 	• 
ORDilt OF 	FROM 
KLEIN'S EPOgrING GOODS, .INCOaPORAT:::0, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, APRIL 29, 1963 

On clay d, 1065, the original envelope, handwritten order and handwritten affidaiit as descrUledby Mr. Waldman, wore furnished to the Chicago ,DivIsion, 231, 	 Mit1t.111 J. $(11))or, Mail i.;rd%Ir 	
Gooqs, Il.arporac-A. 

.a.mminatien of the' envelope' in question determined thzt it was postmarked St. Petersburg, Florida, April 29, 1933. It was addeassed to "Klein's Sporting Goods, Department 654, 227 W. Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois 6060d". The envelope bears the return address "A. J. Hidell, :3404 P.ilir.an  Dr. S., St. Petersburg, Florida-. 

..11- 1 1;I:141 	at; 1.11:.,Nti: 

-Lnolosed is a money order far $33.28, which includes the. price of the /Infield rifle with scope, (431.7S), C23-3213, and the $1.50 postage." 

rha affidavit a:,cnmpanyrog this ordJr is as follows: 

-6404 reliln Dr. ,7; 
P2tarnsui4, 

Anxt1 

"I lm ov.Jr 21. 	L :la not an All,ta, a LtTiti: drug addict. I am not an ixonni.1: 110 	not bn1.2r indictment." 

-A J 

This document contains neither recommendations nar conclusions of the YBI. it is the property of the FBI and is -loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to thl distributed outside your ayiency. 
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